as Assessor's Parcel Number 139-22-201-005 located at the North side of West Lake Mead Boulevard near 
Englestad Street, North Las Vegas (Property).   

Staff have drafted a Development, Disposition and Funding Agreement (DDFA) detailing the requirements of 
Brinshore.  As part of this DDFA Brinshore will be awarded eleven million dollars ($11,000,000) in ARPA funds 
awarded to the County from the State of Nevada for the development of affordable housing, along with up to 
fifteen million dollars ($15,000,000) in County Human Services and Education Sales Tax Funds, and the Property 
will be deeded to Brinshore.  The project will be for the development of seventy-six (76) units serving families at 
50% to 80% of Area Median Income (AMI) and will be adjacent to the County's Microbusiness Park project.